Authority) Rules, 2016, by inter alia seeking to initiate Corporate

NCLT, Bengaluru Bench C.P (IB) No.144/BB/2018

2.

Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) in respect of M/s. Solar Atria

Cleantech Private Limited, on the ground, that it has committed

default for total amount of $ 421,900.43 (Four Hundred and Twenty

One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ).Another CP (IB) No.

143/BB/2018 was also filed by the same Petitioner by seeking to

initiate CIRP against same Corporate Debtor.

Both the said Company Petitions came to be dismissed by the

Adjudicating Authority by separate orders even dated 11th January,